## **BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT & WBS NO.:** D6BR.POC.005 - 6B.107814.4 BY: RAW

> **ROUTE:** Various DATE: 12/21/2017

> > COUNTY:

Robeson

Repair & Replacement of Bridge **PROJECT:** 

Expansion Joints

				Applied Polymerics		TLC Works	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization (6B.107814.4)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization (6B.207814.4)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control - Primary (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	6	EA	\$2,858.00	\$17,148.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	Temporary Traffic Control - Secondary (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	8	EA	\$2,858.00	\$22,864.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
5	Foam Joint Replacement w/ Saw Cut, 6B.107814.4	207	EA	\$225.00	\$46,575.00	\$150.00	\$31,050.00
6	Asphalt Joint Repair/Replacement (18"-24" wide, w/ plate) 6B.107814.4	540	LF	\$175.00	\$94,500.00	\$200.00	\$108,000.00
7	Asphalt Joint Repair/Replacement (18"-24" wide, w/ plate) 6B.207814.4	566	LF	\$175.00	\$99,050.00	\$180.00	\$101,880.00
8	Concrete Repair, 6B.100914.4	75	SF	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000.00
9	Concrete Repair, 6B.200914.4	25	SF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
		TOTALS			\$289,137.00		\$410,930.00